
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works
to Original House Bill No. 575 by Representative Magee

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "Part III of Chapter 30 of Title 3" to "Chapter 36 of Title 48"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, line 3, change "R.S. 3:4741.1" to "R.S. 48:2191"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 1, line 4, change "4741.15" to "2205"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 48 On page 1, line 10, after "Section 1." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 11 in
9 its entirety and insert "Chapter 36 of Title 48 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950,
10 comprised of R.S. 48:2191 through 2205, is hereby enacted to read as follows:"11 AMENDMENT NO. 512 On page 1, line 12, change "PART III." to "CHAPTER 36."13 AMENDMENT NO. 614 On page 1, line 13, change "§4741.1" to "§2191"15 AMENDMENT NO. 716 On page 1, line 14, change "Part" to "Chapter"17 AMENDMENT NO. 818 On page 1, line 19, after "of" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its entirety
19 and insert "Transportation and Development."20 AMENDMENT NO. 921 On page 3, line 19, change "§4741.2" to "§2192"22 AMENDMENT NO. 1023 On page 3, line 24, change "§4741.3" to "§2193"24 AMENDMENT NO. 1125 On page 3, line 27, change "Part" to "Chapter"26 AMENDMENT NO. 1227 On page 4, line 4, change "Part" to "Chapter"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 132 On page 4, line 5, change "§4741.4" to "§2194"3 AMENDMENT NO. 144 On page 4, line 8, change "§4741.5" to "§2195"5 AMENDMENT NO. 156 On page 4, line 15, change "§4741.6" to "§2196"7 AMENDMENT NO. 168 On page 4, line 19, change "§4741.7" to "§2197"9 AMENDMENT NO. 1710 On page 4, line 26, change "§4741.8" to "§2198"11 AMENDMENT NO. 1812 On page 5, line 14, change "§4741.9" to "§2199"13 AMENDMENT NO. 1914 On page 6, line 29, change "§4741.10" to "§2200"15 AMENDMENT NO. 2016 On page 7, line 3, change "§4741.11" to "§2201"17 AMENDMENT NO. 2118 On page 7, line 11, change "§4741.12" to "§2202"19 AMENDMENT NO. 2220 On page 7, line 17, change "§4741.13" to "§2203"21 AMENDMENT NO. 2322 On page 7, line 19, change "Part" to "Chapter"23 AMENDMENT NO. 2424 On page 7, line 23, change "Part" to "Chapter"25 AMENDMENT NO. 2526 On page 8, line 17, change "§4741.14" to "§2204"27 AMENDMENT NO. 2628 On page 9, line 9, change "R.S. 3:4741.3" to "R.S. 48:2193"29 AMENDMENT NO. 2730 On page 9, line 15, change "3:4741.3" to "48:2193"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 28

2 On page 11, line 1, change "§4741.15" to "§2205"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 29

4 On page 11, line 5, change "R.S. 3:4741.14 and 4741.15(D)" to "R.S. 48:2204 and 2205(D)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 30

6 On page 11, line 8, change "Part" to "Chapter"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 31

8 On page 11, line 9, change "Part" to "Chapter"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 32

10 On page 11, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert "R.S. 48:2204 or 2205(D)."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 33

12 On page 11, line 17, after "in" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 18 in its
13 entirety and insert "R.S. 48:2204 or 2205(D)."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 34

15 On page 11, line 22, change "R.S. 3:4741.14" to "R.S. 48:2204"